
2025 Campbell County High School  

Varsity Football Schedule 

Monday, August 11 First Day of Practice   TBA 

Friday, August 29  @ Casper Kelly Walsh   6:00pm 

Friday, September 5 Home vs. Cheyenne Central  6:00pm 

Friday, September 12 @ Rock Springs    6:00pm 

Friday, September 19 Home vs. Casper Natrona  6:00pm 

Friday, September 26 Home vs. Laramie    6:00pm 

Friday, October 3  @ Cheyenne South   6:00pm  

Friday, October 10  Home vs. Thunder Basin   7:00pm 

Friday, October 17  Home vs. Sheridan (Senior Night) 6:00pm 

Friday, October 24  @ Cheyenne East    6:00pm 

Friday, October 31  First Round Playoff Game @ TBA 6:00pm 

Friday, November 7 Semi-Final Playoff Game @ TBA 6:00pm 

Saturday, November 15 State Championship Game  4:00pm 
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